Introduced by Council President Wilson:

/s/ Margaret M. Sidman

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Richard Distel

31 GC-#1297533-v1-DVI-CM

RESOLUTION 2019-574-A

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF COUNCIL MEMBER JU'COBY PITTMAN AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF DOWNTOWN VISION, INC., FOR A TERM CONCURRENT WITH THE TERM OF THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT FOR THE 2019-2020 COUNCIL YEAR; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 1999-1175-E authorized a contract with Downtown Vision, Inc., a Florida not-for-profit corporation, for certain community enhancements within the downtown area; and

WHEREAS, the bylaws of Downtown Vision, Inc. provide that the City Council President, or designee, shall be a member of the Board of Directors of Downtown Vision, Inc.; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. Confirmation. The Council hereby confirms the Council President's appointment of Council Member Ju'Coby Pittman as a member of the Board of Directors of Downtown Vision, Inc., for a term concurrent with the term of the Council President for the 2019-2020 Council Year.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption by the Council.

Form Approved: